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1. Supporting Tables 

Table S1. Chemical information and MS/MS parameters of five PCMs and the internal standard. 

Compound 

Name 

CAS 

Number 

Molecular 

Formula 

Molecular 

Weight 

Molecular 

Structure 

Retention time 

(min) 

Transitio

n 1 

CEa 1 

(eV) 

Transition 

2 

CE 2 

(eV) 

ADBI 13171-00-

1 

C17H24O 244.4 

 

7.49 244.0 -> 

229.2 

10 229.0 -> 

173.1 

5 

AHMI 15323-35-

0 

C17H24O 244.4 

 

7.84 244.0 -> 

229.2 

10 229.0 -> 

187.2 

30 

ATII 68140-48-

7 

C18H26O 258.4 

 

8.56 258.0 -> 

215.0 

10 215.2 -> 

173.2 

5 

HHCB 1222-05-5 C18H26O 258.3 

 

8.61 258.2 -> 

243.2 

10 243.2 -> 

213.2 

10 

AHTN 21145-77-

7 

C18H26O 258.4 

 

8.69 258.2 -> 

243.2 

5 243.2 -> 

187.2 

5 

13C6-HCB 

（Internal 

standard） 

93952-14-

8 

C6Cl6 290.7 

 

7.61 289.7 -> 

254.8 

25 289.7 -> 

219.9 

30 



Figure S1 

 

Fig. S1 FT-IR spectra of aminosilica and prepared rGO@silica. 

 
 



Figure S2 

 

Fig. S2 The overview of XPS spectra for aminosilica and prepared rGO@silica



Figure S3 

 

 
Figure S2. Typical chromatograms of tap water spiked with PCMs (100 ng/L): (A) TIC mode; (B) 

MRM mode. 

 


